1/216	1 -20 - 2006 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
0145 11- 0054 0007 (0/00/0000)	tates Patent and Trademark Office
_	tales Patent and Trademark Office
	03161442
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sea Gull Lighting Products, Inc.	Name: Sea Gull Lighting Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1 Other Address of Control of the Co
Execution Date(s) December 11, 1995	Street Address: 301 W. Washington Street
Assignment Merger	7
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Riverside
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	7 5 B
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 08075
Other Resubmission - DOCUMENT ID NO. 700220475	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D380854
Additional numbers a	ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Gregory J. Burke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
memai Address. District Dibble & NEATHER	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: One Logan Square	None required (government interest not affecting title)
18th and Cherry Streets	
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 19103-6996	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(215) 988-3302	
Fax Number: (215) 988-2757	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0573 01/18/2886 LNUELLER 88868999 D388654
Email Address:	Authorized User Name 48.09 DP
9. Signature:	
Signature. Signature	January 4, 2006 Date
GREGORY J. BURKE (Reg. No. 38,399)	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	et) should be taxed to (5/1) 2/3-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted	TRANSMISSION/MAILING to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Services Division, P.O. Box 1450,

KAREN M. SPINA

DATE:

PAGE 004/010



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
· ·	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradémark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	
Sea Gull Lighting Products, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: See Gull Lighting Products, Inc.
:	Internal Address:
:	memai Acoress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 301 W. Washington Street
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Riverside
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>US</u> Zip;08075
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:08075
Other CORRECTION-Corporate citizenship	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
:	D380854
;	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be malied:	Involved:_1
Name: Gregory J. Burke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Logan Square	Enclosed
18th and Cherry Streets	None required (government interest not affecting this)
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip:19103-6996	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:(215) 988-3302	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (215) 988-2757	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0573
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature Signature	October 25, 2005
	Oate Total number of pages including cover
GREGORY J. BURKE (Reg. No. 38,399) Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Decuments to be recorded (Excluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 8287-0024 (139643)

DELAWARE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DOUGLAS R. BRAY, respectively a citizen of the United States, with a respective post office address of 223 Balsam Court, Medford, New Jersey 08055, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful

LIGHTING ASSEMBLY COVER

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNOR to assign their entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, SEA GULL LIGHTING PRODUCTS, INC., a New Jorsey -- , corporation having a place of business at 301 W. Washington Street, Riverside, New Jersey 08075, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring (0/25/05) said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

> in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

> in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

PATENT

REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0702

State of

SS

County of

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this // day of December, 19 Decembe

Maurees C. Dines

MAUREEN C. HIMES N.J. STATE NOTARY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 15, 1996

UNITED []

ASSIGNMENT

COPY

WHEREAS, I, DOUGLAS R. BRAY, respectively a citizen of the United States, with a respective post office address of 223 Balsam Court, Medford, New Jersey 08055, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful

LIGHTING ASSEMBLY COVER

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNOR to assign their entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, SEA GULL LIGHTING PRODUCTS, INC., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 301 W. Washington Street, Riverside, New Jersey 08075, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

- (T'S'

אוד אכוות בשר

PATENT

REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0704

12/28/2005 09:18 IFAX Fax_Center@dbr.com RightFax 12/28/05 9:04 RightFax

State of

; **33**

County of

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this // day of December, 19 25 personally appeared DOUGLAS R. BRAY who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Maurees C. Stenes

Madreen C. Himes N.J. STATE MOTARY COMMISSION SEPTRES APRIL 15, 1596

אין ע' אַלעונון דאַנייפּינא